HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 20-

Introduced by Council Member _____

RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE SINGULAR LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CITIES POLICY RESOLUTION BEING CONSIDERED AT THE 2020 LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CITIES ANNUAL MEETING

WHEREAS, The League of California Cities is scheduled to conduct its annual meeting from October 7-9, 2020 virtually; and

WHEREAS, as a member in good standing with the League of California Cities, the City of Hayward is entitled to vote on policy matters that come before the League at its Annual Business (General Assembly) Meeting, scheduled to take place on October 9, 2020; and

WHEREAS, one League policy resolution will be considered at the League's 2020 Annual Conference; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hayward City Council hereby directs the City's Voting Delegate to vote in support of the following League policy resolution at the 2020 League of California Cities Annual Conference during the League's Annual Business (General Assembly) meeting:

<u>Resolution No. 1:</u> A Resolution of the General Assembly of the League of California Cities Calling for an Amendment of Section 230 of the Communications Decency Act of 1996 to Require Social Media Companies to Remove Materials which Promote Criminal Activities IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _____, 2020

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

- AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:
- NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:
- ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ATTEST: ______City Clerk of the City of Hayward

City Clerk of the City of Hay

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward